accepting payment of interest at 6% per annum subject to the condition that the full 

payment is made within 60 days of filing the Memo before the Commission i.e. 

before 12-01-2020. 

9.7. It is seen from the typed set of papers filed along with the petition (vide page 

11 & 12 of the typed set) that Rs.1,28,11,489/- (Rupees One crore  twenty eight 

lakhs eleven thousand four hundred and eighty nine only) is the interest due on the 

belated payment of invoices received for the year December 2009 onwards.  The 

limitation period for the money claim is 3 years from the date on which cause of 

action arose.  In the case of interest on delayed payments, the cause of action for